
King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/22/2026 -  Date To: 1/22/2026 Report Date:  01-21-2026

Motion Calendar

Event Date:  01/22/2026 Location:  KNT
No Time Trial Date Exp Case # Def Name UCN Ord Event 

Sub
Othe
r

CS Int Sch Primary Chg DPA Defense Atty Arr. Date Notes

1 8:30AM 01/07/2026 24-1-03705-1 ALEXANDER, 
BRANDON D.

UCN:
10533498
CCN:
1861024

Bench 
warrant 
quash

OUT BURGLARY 1ST 
DEGREE

VANDERVEEN, 
MCKENNA

FERNANDEZ, 
ALEXANDRA M.

03/12/202
4

2 8:30AM 25-1-09520-3 BARBER, 
CORREY K.

UCN:
10650472
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-3 
LAW 
ENFORCEMEN
T OFFICER

ROTHENBERG, 
JARED S.

12/08/202
5

3 8:30AM 01/26/2026 02/25/2026 25-1-07263-7 BATTLE, KHIRY 
K.

UCN:
10657711
CCN:
1964270

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATI
ON

NEFF, MARISSA 
E.

GRANT, 
STEPHEN P.
FROST, 
MATTHEW S.

05/13/202
5

Trial 
Readiness 

4 8:30AM 04/20/2026 06/05/2026 25-1-06993-8 CHEY, BORITH UCN:
10491318
CCN:
1818258

OUT ASSAULT-3 
BODILY HARM

MATTO, JAGJIT 12/08/202
5

Review 
Hearing of 
Surrender 
of 
Weapons

OH  : 03/05/2026

5 8:30AM 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 21-1-03366-3 DIAZ, RACHELLE 
V.

UCN:
10639301
CCN:
1971884

Yes Motion 
to 
discharg
e

IN TAKE VEHICLE 
W/O 
PERMISSION-2

WALKER, 
ZENOBIA

REKART, EMMA 07/18/202
2

OH  : 02/11/2026
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6 8:30AM 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 22-1-04736-1 DIAZ, RACHELLE 
V.

UCN:
10639301
CCN:
1971884

Motion 
to 
discharg
e

IN IDENTITY 
THEFT 1ST 
DEGREE

WALKER, 
ZENOBIA

REKART, EMMA 11/03/202
2

OH  : 02/11/2026

7 8:30AM 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 22-1-04797-2 DIAZ, RACHELLE 
V.

UCN:
10639301
CCN:
1971884

Motion 
to 
discharg
e

IN POSSESSION 
OF STOLEN 
VEHICLE

WALKER, 
ZENOBIA

REKART, EMMA 11/03/202
2

OH  : 02/11/2026

8 8:30AM 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 22-1-00057-7 DIAZ, RACHELLE 
V.

UCN:
10639301
CCN:
1971884

Motion 
to 
discharg
e

IN IDENTITY 
THEFT 1ST 
DEGREE

MARTIN, 
MARGO H.
WALKER, 
ZENOBIA

REKART, EMMA 12/29/202
2

OH  : 02/11/2026

9 8:30AM 03/30/2026 04/29/2026 23-1-04016-0 DIAZ, RACHELLE 
V.

UCN:
10639301
CCN:
1971884

Motion 
to 
discharg
e

IN MALICIOUS 
MISCHIEF-1 
DAMAGE >$5K

REKART, EMMA 10/13/202
3

OH  : 02/11/2026

10 8:30AM 03/16/2026 04/15/2026 24-1-05159-3 GARCIA 
BARRAGAN, 
FRANCISCO I.

UCN:
11986556
CCN:

Notice of 
Violation

OUT Span
ish

SCH VEH 
HOMICIDE-
INFLUENCE 
ALCOHOL/DRU
G

GODWIN, 
HANNAH R.

LUKK, MIKK O. 12/23/202
4

OH  : 01/30/2026

2
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11 8:30AM 02/11/2026 25-1-07754-0 LEBOE, 
REMINGTON D.

UCN:
11676343
CCN:
1685005

Bench 
warrant 
quash

OUT HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C 
FELONY

RAJAN, NARESH 
A.

09/04/202
5

12 8:30AM 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 25-1-07935-6 MCGILL, ERNIE 
L.

UCN:
10376837
CCN:

Compete
ncy

OUT HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C 
FELONY

FERNANDEZ, 
ALEXANDRA M.

10/20/202
5

OH  : 01/21/2026

13 8:30AM 03/09/2026 04/08/2026 24-1-01700-0 NAPIER, DYLAN 
W.

UCN:
10035288
CCN:

Withdra
w/Substi
tute 
Counsel

OUT DEAL DEPICT 
MINOR SEX 
CNDCT 1ST 
DEG

HARMON, 
LAURA

MARIE, SARRA 08/15/202
4

OH  : 01/27/2026

14 8:30AM 25-1-07787-6 STARLING, 
SUNRAH

UCN:
11992449
CCN:

Yes Compete
ncy 
Return

IN BURGLARY 1ST 
DEGREE

SPENCER, ERICK

MCKITTRICK, 
JOSEPH R.

12/08/202
5

Transport 
on 01/22

15 8:30AM 04/27/2026 05/27/2026 24-1-03309-9 WESTON, 
MARK D.

UCN:
10616600
CCN:
1948906

OUT DEAL DEPICT 
MINOR-SEX 
CNDCT-2

HARMON, 
LAURA

MANGONE, 
ROBERT

05/30/202
4

NOV

OH  : 03/10/2026

16 8:30AM 02/02/2026 25-1-06901-6 WILLIAMS, 
JAVONTE A.

UCN:
10547144
CCN:
1874869

Bench 
warrant 
quash

OUT THEFT-2 
ACCESS 
DEVICE

GLENSKI, 
ELIZABETH H.

11/03/202
5

3
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